FLAT NO.

B-101 PRARTHANA APARTMENT

Address:- B-101, PRARTHANA APARTMENT CHSL,

PLOT NO. 15, S.V. ROAD, JAWAHAR NAGAR, GOREGAON (WEST), MUMBAI-400104.

JOINT CO-OWNER- DATE OF AGREMENT- 12-07-2006

1 RAJENDRA A SHAH

2 MRUGESH RAJENDRA SHAH

B-102 PRARTHANA APARTMENT

Address:- B-102, PRARTHANA APARTMENT CHSL,

PLOT NO. 15, S.V. ROAD, JAWAHAR NAGAR, GOREGAON (WEST), MUMBAI-400104.

JOINT CO-OWNER- DATE OF AGREMENT- 12-07-2006

1 ARUNA RAJENDRA SHAH

2 MRUGESH RAJENDRA SHAH

701 KRISHNA APARTMENT CHSL

Address:- 97/701, KRISHNA APARTMENT, L.T. ROAD NO. 6, OFF M.G. ROAD,

NEAR ROSARY CHURCH, GOREGAON (WEST), MUMBAI-400104

DATE OF AGREMENT- 24-09-2002

OWNER

1 ARUNA RAJENDRA SHAH

702 KRISHNA APARTMENT CHSL

Address: 97/702, KRISHNA APARTMENT, L.T. ROAD NO. 6, OFF M.G. ROAD,

NEAR ROSARY CHURCH, GOREGAON (WEST), MUMBAI-400104

DATE OF AGREMENT- 24-08-2002

OWNER

1 RAJENDRA AMRUTLAL SHAH

DEATH OF RAJENDRA AMRUTLAL SHAH- DATE OF DEATH- 27-02-2021

B-101 PRARTHANA APARTMENT

DEED OF RELEASE- DATE- 08-03-2022

THE RELEASORS- 1) ARUNA RAJENDRA SHAH (MOTHER)

2) PRACHI GAURAV PATEL (SISTER)

NOW - 100% SHARES IN FLAT B-101

MRUGESH RAJENDRA SHAH

B-102 PRARTHANA APARTMENT

DEED OF GIFT- DATE- 08-03-2022

DONOR- 1) ARUNA RAJENDRA SHAH (MOTHER)

NOW - 100% SHARES IN FLAT B-102

MRUGESH RAJENDRA SHAH

701 KRISHNA APARTMENT CHSL

DEED OF GIFT- DATE- 08-03-2022

DONOR- 1) ARUNA RAJENDRA SHAH (MOTHER)- 50% TO HIS SON

NOW SHARES IN FLAT NO. 701

1) MRUGESH RAJENDRA SHAH- 50% SHARES

2) ARUNA RAJENDRA SHAH- 50% SHARES

702 KRISHNA APARTMENT CHSL

DEED OF release- DATE- 08-03-2022

THE RELEASORS- 1) PRACHI GAURAV PATEL (SISTER)

NOW SHARES IN FLAT NO. 702

1) MRUGESH RAJENDRA SHAH- 50% SHARES

2) ARUNA RAJENDRA SHAH- 50% SHARES